conjunction with these pro forma financial statements. The pro forma information
is not necessarily indicative of future earnings or earnings that would have
been reported for the periods presented had these transactions been completed at
the beginning of the earliest period presented.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT FOR SHARE DATA)

   Year Ended December 28, 2002
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma
   Adjustments
   Littelfuse   Teccor   for Teccor   As Adjusted
   Historical   Historical   Acquisition   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

Net sales   $ 283,267   $  75,284   $   --   $ 358,551
Cost of sales   192,870   64,094   840(a)   257,804
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Edgar Filing: LITTELFUSE INC /DE - Form 8-K/A

16

Gross profit (loss)   90,397   11,190   (840)   100,747

Selling, general and administrative expenses   61,621   18,007   (2,880)(b)   76,748
Research and development expenses   8,334   1,381   --   9,715
Amortization of intangibles   767   --   --   767
Restructuring expense   3,744   --   --   3,744
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Operating income (loss)   15,931   (8,198)   2,040   9,773

Interest expense   2,653   738   448(c)   3,839
Other income   (1,753)   --   --   (1,753)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   15,031   (8,936)   1,592   7,687
Income taxes   5,411   510   (3,154)(d)   2,767
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net income (loss)   $   9,620   $  (9,446)   $   4,746   $   4,920
   =========   =========   =========   =========
Net income (loss) per share:
Basic   $   0.44   $   (0.43)   $   0.22   $   0.23
   =========   =========   =========   =========
Diluted   $   0.44   $   (0.43)   $   0.22   $   0.22
   =========   =========   =========   =========

[…]

Basic   21,858
   =========
Diluted   21,971
   =========

See accompanying notes.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT FOR SHARE DATA)

   Six Months Ended June 28, 2003
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma
   Adjustments
   Littelfuse   Teccor   for Teccor   As Adjusted
   Historical   Historical   Acquisition   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

Net sales   $ 142,752   $  36,386   $   --   $ 179,138
Cost of sales   95,800   30,296   420 (a)   126,516
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
Gross profit (loss)   46,952   6,090   (420)   52,622

Selling, general and administrative expenses   31,222   9,420   (1,540)(b)   39,102
Research and development expenses   3,794   660   --   4,454
Amortization of intangibles   383   --   --   383
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------

Edgar Filing: LITTELFUSE INC /DE - Form 8-K/A

17

Operating income (loss)   11,553   (3,990)   1,120   8,683

Interest expense   1,050   280   224(c)   1,554
Other income   (551)   --   --   (551)
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   11,054   (4,270)   896   7,680
Income taxes (benefit)   3,979   (99)   (1,115)(d)   2,765
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------

Net income (loss)   $   7,075   $  (4,171)   $  2,011   $   4,915
   =========   =========   ========   =========
Net income (loss) per share:
Basic   $   0.32   $   (0.19)   $   0.09   $   0.23
   =========   =========   ========   =========
Diluted   $   0.32   $   (0.19)   $   0.09   $   0.23
   =========   =========   ========   =========

[…]

Weighted average shares and equivalent
shares outstanding:
Basic   21,780
   =========
Diluted   21,838
   =========

See accompanying notes.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   June 28, 2003
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma
   Adjustments
   Littelfuse   Teccor   for Teccor   As Adjusted
   Historical   Historical   Acquisition   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 42,279   $  2,497   $(29,290)(e)   $ 15,486
Short-term investments   --   --   --   --
Receivables   43,432   10,007   --   53,439
Inventories   47,758   11,758   --   59,516
Other current assets   17,376   1,323   1,216(f)   19,915
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Total current assets   150,845   25,585   (28,074)   148,356

Property, plant, and equipment, net   75,759   12,041   9,576(g)   97,376
Reorganization value, net   27,665   --   --   27,665
Other intangible assets, net   27,910   --   --   27,910
Other assets   3,492   4,180   8,814(h)   16,486
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Total assets   $285,671   $ 41,806   $ (9,684)   $317,793

Edgar Filing: LITTELFUSE INC /DE - Form 8-K/A

18

   ========   ========   ========   ========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:

Current liabilities excluding current portion
   of long-term debt   $ 39,407   $ 11,780   $  3,956 (i)   $ 55,143
Notes payable due to affiliate   --   39,221   (39,221)(j)   --
Current portion of long-term debt   17,599   --   --   17,599
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total current liabilities   57,006   51,001   (35,265)   72,742
Long-term debt   20,222   --   16,000(e)   36,222
Deferred liabilities   1,610   --   --   1,610
Accrued post-retirement benefits   10,392   --   --   10,392
Other long-term liabilities   497   386   --   883
Shareholders' equity (deficit)   195,944   (9,581)   9,581(k)   195,944
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity
(deficit)   $285,671   $ 41,806   $ (9,684)   $317,793
   ========   ========   ========   ========

See accompanying notes.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The following table sets forth the purchase price allocation for the
   acquisition of Teccor Electronics, Inc. as of June 28, 2003 in accordance
   with the purchase method of accounting with adjustments to record the
   acquired assets and liabilities of Teccor Electronics, Inc at their
   estimated fair market or net realizable values in thousands of dollars.